
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 250 GROUP A PRACTICE (15 MIN TIMED, 5 MIN FREE)

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

BUDDS CREEK MOTOCROSS - MECHANICSVILLE, MD

ROUND 10 OF 12 - AUG 22, 2009

250 Motocross

MONSTER ENERGY TRIPLE CROWN FINALE PRESENTED BY FMF

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

10 R. Dungey  454.4281

377 C. Pourcel  655.3542

41 M. Lemoine  456.1373

31 R. Sipes  556.5584

981 A. Stroupe  556.5635

36 K. Cunningham  256.6076

719 V. Freise  256.7027

411 T. Rattray  656.8358

19 J. Weimer  457.0189

24 B. Metcalfe  657.06710

151 J. Barcia  557.10511

61 B. Wharton  457.11312

87 P. Larsen  357.16613

159 D. Durham  657.22114

43 B. Tickle  457.28015

220 C. Seely  257.34316

123 T. Searle  457.37617

102 C. Gosselaar  557.61818

58 P. Nicoletti  657.72419

603 T. Weeck  357.77020

144 A. Martin  658.10821

164 M. Hall  658.13222

77 S. Clarke  358.20223

69 T. Hibbert  558.30424

350 B. Evans  458.35925

381 J. Weeks  258.40126

85 S. Borkenhagen  658.79627

613 J. DeCotis  558.88428

277 R. Newton  259.13429

70 M. Willard  559.29130

520 T. Gallo  259.37331

521 K. Gills  259.54032

156 W. Browning  259.60233

152 S. Champion  559.60434

383 R. Fitch Jr.  559.72835

160 C. Pennington  459.93036

886 C. Couture  61:00.05237

691 L. Crespi  21:01.33238

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

377 C. Pourcel  637.8251

719 V. Freise  338.5592

10 R. Dungey  638.5933

87 P. Larsen  738.5974

159 D. Durham  338.6545

19 J. Weimer  638.6796

411 T. Rattray  238.7867

41 M. Lemoine  239.1468

123 T. Searle  639.1889

24 B. Metcalfe  639.20310

31 R. Sipes  439.41411

43 B. Tickle  639.48112

61 B. Wharton  739.56213

164 M. Hall  339.62714

981 A. Stroupe  239.67515

220 C. Seely  339.69216

151 J. Barcia  539.71717

603 T. Weeck  639.73418

70 M. Willard  239.73819

144 A. Martin  239.76520

36 K. Cunningham  239.88521

277 R. Newton  239.97822

381 J. Weeks  240.07123

350 B. Evans  340.07624

102 C. Gosselaar  540.17125

77 S. Clarke  640.27426

58 P. Nicoletti  440.30027

152 S. Champion  240.40228

613 J. DeCotis  240.50629

156 W. Browning  240.60430

85 S. Borkenhagen  240.80431

886 C. Couture  241.12632

69 T. Hibbert  441.36133

521 K. Gills  241.41034

383 R. Fitch Jr.  341.62235

160 C. Pennington  641.78136

691 L. Crespi  442.19437

520 T. Gallo  542.52438

50 W. Hahn  143.36039

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

87 P. Larsen  557.1611

377 C. Pourcel  357.2922

151 J. Barcia  557.4183

24 B. Metcalfe  657.4814

36 K. Cunningham  557.7015

19 J. Weimer  657.8656

10 R. Dungey  358.0907

411 T. Rattray  658.1288

31 R. Sipes  458.2749

381 J. Weeks  258.39710

41 M. Lemoine  458.61011

981 A. Stroupe  558.92312

43 B. Tickle  359.23213

159 D. Durham  359.23514

144 A. Martin  459.24315

220 C. Seely  359.53116

123 T. Searle  459.55717

164 M. Hall  659.68118

102 C. Gosselaar  759.69819

350 B. Evans  359.84420

69 T. Hibbert  559.97821

603 T. Weeck  559.99922

719 V. Freise  31:00.08423

61 B. Wharton  51:00.19824

613 J. DeCotis  21:00.23025

85 S. Borkenhagen  61:00.49326

58 P. Nicoletti  41:00.61927

77 S. Clarke  61:00.75928

70 M. Willard  51:00.87429

383 R. Fitch Jr.  61:01.67630

156 W. Browning  31:01.81531

152 S. Champion  21:02.12832

521 K. Gills  41:02.25433

277 R. Newton  31:02.35034

520 T. Gallo  51:03.07935

160 C. Pennington  61:03.11336

691 L. Crespi  21:04.46437

886 C. Couture  21:04.54138

50 W. Hahn  12:04.28639
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